BEFORE THE MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the matter of Union Electric Company )
d/b/a AmerenUE’s Tariffs to Increase its ) File No. ER-2011-0028
Annual Revenues for Electric Service. ) Tariff No. YE-2011-0116

RESPONSE OF THE MUNICIPAL GROUP
TO ORDER ESTABLISHING TIME TO RESPOND
TO AGREEMENT AS TO PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE

COME NOW the City of O’Fallon, the City of Creve Coeur, the City of University City,

the City of Olivette, the City of St. Ann, the City of Kirkwood, the City of Bellefontaine

Neighbors, the City of Florissant, the City of Richmond Heights, the Village of Twin Oaks, the

City of Ballwin, the City of Brentwood, the Village of Riverview, the City of St. John, the City

of Sunset Hills and the St. Louis County Municipal League (collectively “The Municipal

Group”) and in response to the Commission’s Order Establishing Time to Respond to

Agreement as to Procedural Schedule issued November 2, 2010, makes the following response:

The Municipal Group has no objections to the Procedural Schedule as filed.
Respectfully Submitted,
CURTIS, HEINZ,
GARRETT & O'KEEFE, P.C.

/s/ Carl J. Lumley

Leland B.Curtis, #20550

Carl J. Lumley, #32869

Kevin M. O’Keefe, #23381

130 S. Bemiston, Suite 200

St. Louis, Missouri 63105

(314) 725-8788

(314) 725-8789 (FAX)

Email: lcurtis@lawfirmemail.com
clumley@lawfirmemail.com
kokeefe@lawfirmemail.com

Attorneys for The Municipal Group



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

A true and correct copy of the foregoing documents was either faxed, emailed, or mailed
persons listed on the attached list on the 3" day of November, 2010.

/s/ Carl J. Lumley




General Counsel

Missouri Public Service Commission
200 Madison Street, Suite 800

P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
gencounsel@psc.mo.gov

Office of Public Counsel

200 Madison Street, Suite 650
P.O. Box 2230

Jefferson City, Mo 65102
opeservice@ded.mo.gov

Nathan Williams

Missouri Public Service Commission
200 Madison Street, Suite 800

P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
Nathan.williams@psc.mo.gov

James Lowery

Union Electric Company

111 South Ninth Street, Suite 200
P.O.Box 918

Columbia, MO 65205-0918
lowery@smithlewis.com

Thomas Byrme

Union Electric Company

1901 Chouteau Avenue

P.O. Box 66149 (MC1310)

St. Louis, MO 63166-6149
AmerenUEService@ameren.com

Wendy Tatro

Union Electric Company

1901 Chouteau Ave.

St. Louis, MO 63166-6149
AmerenUEService@ameren.com

Michael R. Tripp

Union Electric Company

111 South Ninth Street, Suite 200
P.O.Box 918

Columbia, MO 65205-0918
tripp@smithlewis.com

Mary L. Hoyt

Union Electric Company

1901 Chouteau Ave.

St. Louis, MO 63166-6149
AmerenUEService@ameren.com

Russell L. Mitten

P.O. Box 456

312 E. Capitol Ave.
Jefferson City, MO 65102
rmitten@brydonlaw.com

Mark W. Comley

Charter Communications Entertainment I, LLC

P.O. Box 537

601 Monroe St. Ste. 301
Jefferson City, MO 65102
comleym(@ncrpe.com

Lisa Langeneckert
Missouri Energy Group
600 Washington Ave. 15" Floor

St. Louis, MO 63101
Hangeneckert@sandbergphoenix.com

Stephanie S. Bell

Missouri Retailers Association
308 E. High St. Ste. 301
Jefferson City, MO 65101
sbell@blitzbardgett.com

Thomas R. Schwarz

Missouri Retailers Association
308 E. High St. Ste. 301
Jefferson City, MO 65101
tschwarz@blitzbardgett.com

Cheryl L. Lobb

Union Electric Company

111 South Ninth Street, Suite 200
P.O. Box 918

Columbia, MO 65205-0918
lobb@smithlewis.com




